
MIA-M10C
Standard precision GNSS module
Professional grade
Data sheet
Abstract
This data sheet describes MIA-M10C, an ultra-small form factor and ultra-
low-power GNSS receiver compatible with external active antennas for

UBX-23001215 - R05
9 Product marking and
ordering information
Page 23 of 27
C1-Public
MIA-M10C - Data sheet
Table 23 describes the three different product identifiers used in the MIA-M10C module product
marking.
Identifier Format Example
Product name PPP-TGGV MIA-M10C
Ordering code PPP-TGGV-NNQ MIA-M10C-00B
Type number PPP-TGGV-NNQ-XX MIA-M10C-00B-01
Table 23: Product identifiers
9.3 Ordering codes
Ordering code Product Remark
MIA-M10C-00B u-blox M10 GNSS receiver module,
professional grade
Table 24: Product ordering codes
u-blox provides information on product changes affecting the form factor, size or function of the
product. For the Product change notifications (PCNs), see our website at: https://www.u-blox.com/
en/product-resources.
UBX-23001215 - R05
9 Product marking and
ordering information
Page 24 of 27
C1-Public
MIA-M10C - Data sheet
Related documents
[1] MIA-M10C Integration manual, UBX-23001616
[2] u-blox M10 SPG 5.10 Release notes, UBX-22001426
[3] u-blox M10 SPG 5.10 Interface description, UBX-21035062
[4] Product packaging reference guide, UBX-14001652
[5] MSL standard IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020, www.jedec.org
For regular updates to u-blox documentation and to receive product change notifications please
register on our homepage https://www.u-blox.com.
UBX-23001215 - R05
Related documents Page 25 of 27
C1-Public